

OCSC Scholarship Policy

Oregon City Soccer Club believes that no player should be turned away due to financial hardship. The club offers several vehicles to provide financial assistance. The following document outlines the policies surrounding the Oregon City Soccer Club Scholarship Program.

It is the mission of Oregon City Soccer Club (OCSC) to provide financial assistance for players in need. An application for scholarship assistance is a certification that the player will not be able to participate in the program without scholarship assistance due to severe family financial situations. All applications will be reviewed in strict confidence by a panel of three board members consisting of the OCSC, President, Treasurer, and Registrar. Applicants will be notified in a timely manner of the review panel's decision.

It is extremely important that scholarship applications are handled timely. Remember turning in an application does not guarantee approval. Applicants that are approved will be asked to volunteer as able.

- Scholarship amounts awarded will be based on the needs of the individual.
- Scholarships will be reviewed on a season-by-season basis.
- If there is a need to cover more that the club fees (uniforms, shoes, etc.) a written request should be sent to the club stating what the need is and why you cannot cover those fees. These additional requests will be handled on a case-by-case request and will go through the same process as the scholarship listed above.
- It is the parent/guardian responsibility to keep the club notified of current phone number, address and email contacts. Failure to do so may result in future scholarship request denied.
- A parent/ guardian will be asked to sign a contract stating the number of volunteer hours needed to be fulfilled. By signing the contract, you agree that you have read the contract and agree to the terms.

Submit a completed scholarship application in a sealed envelope marked "Scholarship Application" as indicated below:

By email: registrar@ocsoccerclub.org

By mail:

Oregon City Soccer Club c/o Scholarship Application P.O. Box 307 Oregon City, OR 97045

A signed copy of the scholarship policy will be kept on file.